

February 11, 2016

Contact: Marissa Perry, Governor's Office of Community Service (406) 444-9077

MEDIA ADVISORY

Governor, First Lady Bullock to Recognize Outstanding Community Volunteers

HELENA, MT- Governor Steve Bullock, First Lady Lisa Bullock, and the Montana Commission on Community Service will recognize seven outstanding community volunteers and organizations at the annual *ServeMontana Awards Ceremony*. Additionally, First Lady Lisa Bullock will recognize five Montana schools that have shown excellence in initiating and supporting school breakfast programs.

What: ServeMontana Awards Ceremony

Who: Governor and First Lady Bullock

Governor's Office of Community Service Montana Commission on Community Service

When: Friday, February 12, 2016, 11:00AM

Where: Montana State Capitol, Room 317

Why: To recognize individuals and organizations who, through their dedication and commitment to

community service, have greatly enhanced civic life in Montana.

Awardees: ServeMontana Award Recipients

Dick and Linda Juvik, Helena, MT Carla Parks, Thompson Falls, MT Crowley Fleck, PLLP, statewide Lily's Lovebirds, Missoula, MT Schylar Canfield-Baber, Butte, MT

St. Peter's Hospital Volunteer Department, Helena, MT

RuthAnn Hutcheson, Glasgow, MT

First Lady School Breakfast Champion Award Recipients

Miles City Public Schools, Miles City, MT Billings Senior High School, Billings, MT Browning Public Schools, Browning, MT Fairfield School District, Fairfield, MT

Roosevelt Elementary School, Great Falls, MT

For more information, visit <u>serve.mt.gov</u> or contact Marissa Perry at 406-444-9077.